A parcel of land occupied or capable of being occupied by one building and the accessory buildings or uses
customarily incident to it, including such open spaces as are required by this title.

LOT CORNER: A lot at the point of intersection of and abutting on two (2) or more intersecting streets, the angle of
intersection being not more than one hundred thirty five degrees (135°). It is the land occupied or to be occupied by the
corner building and its accessory buildings.

LOT, REVERSED CORNER: A corner lot, the rear of which abuts upon the side of another lot, whether across an alley or
not.

MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN: A plan showing a carrier's expected network of wireless communication facilities within

[...]

unavailability of other towers or structures shall address all of the following:

a.   An RF engineering analysis of all utility poles, regardless of height, and of all towers or structures thirty five feet
(35') in height or higher, within a one thousand three hundred twenty foot (1,320') radius of the proposed wireless
communication facility site.

b.   The fees, costs or contractual provisions required by the owner in order to share an existing tower or structure or
to adapt an existing tower or structure for collocation are unreasonable.

[...]

The antenna and supporting electrical and mechanical equipment must be the same color as the
supporting structure so as to make the antenna and related equipment as unobtrusive as possible.

3.   Utility Pole Mounted:

a.   Height: Maximum height of one hundred thirty three percent (133%) of the height of the original utility pole.

b.   Lighting: Lighting of antennas or support structures shall be prohibited except as required by the FAA.

c.   Attachment: The antenna shall be either fully concealed within the utility pole or face mounted (not to exceed 18

[...]

In the event the utilities located on a utility pole are relocated underground, the wireless
communication facility shall be relocated to another location pursuant to the requirements of this section.

4.   Freestanding:

a.   Height: Freestanding towers shall not exceed one hundred sixty five feet (165') in height as measured from the
ground.

b.   Setback: Setbacks shall be measured from the base of the tower to the property line of the parcel on which it is
located. Towers shall be set back from all residential and residentially zoned property one hundred twenty five percent
(125%) of the tower height as measured from ground level.

c.   Color: Freestanding towers shall be left in a galvanized appearance or painted a neutral earth tone color or
otherwise camouflaged or disguised so as to make the tower as unobtrusive as possible.

[...]

more recreation areas which shall be easily accessible to all park residents.

2. The size of such recreation areas shall be based upon a minimum of one hundred (100) square feet for each lot. No
outdoor recreation area shall contain less than one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet.

3. Recreation areas shall be so located as to be free of traffic hazards and should, where the topography permits, be
centrally located.

G.   Required Setbacks, Buffer Strips and Screening:

1. All mobile homes shall be located at least twenty five feet (25') from any park property boundary line abutting upon a

[...]

any part of such mobile home will obstruct any roadway or walkway.

b. It shall be illegal to allow any mobile home to remain in a mobile home park unless a mobile home space is
available.

c. Each mobile home space shall contain a minimum of: single unit - two thousand four hundred (2,400) square feet;
double unit - three thousand six hundred (3,600) square feet, shall be at least thirty feet (30') in width and shall be at least
eighty feet (80') in length, or large enough to accommodate the size mobile home so placed that no part of the mobile home
will extend within the limits set forth in this Chapter.

[...]

eyelets imbedded in concrete foundations or runways, screw augers, arrowhead anchors or other devices securing the
stability of the mobile home.

3. Anchors and tie-downs shall be placed at least at each corner of the mobile home stand, and each shall be able to

sustain a minimum tensile strength of two thousand eight hundred (2,800) pounds. (Ord. 288, 3-2-1971; 1994 Code)

Notes

1 1. I.C. §39-4109.

2 2. See also Chapter 14 of this Title.

9-15-7: TEMPORARY USE FOR RESIDENTIAL PURPOSES:
Trailers may be used for residential purposes on a temporary basis upon application to and approval by the City Council.

[...]

number of phases within the subdivision, to set aside or acquire land within, adjacent to, or in the general vicinity of the
subdivision for a park. The size of such park shall be the smaller of either: (a) a minipark; or (b) a park the size of which shall
be a number (in ft.²) equal to the number of household units in the subdivision multiplied by four hundred thirty-five square
feet (435 ft.²). Parks shall be located so as to serve the largest number of household lots, as is practical, without crossing an
arterial street. The zoning administrator, public works supervisor and/or the design review committee may approve up to fifty
percent (50%) of this land contribution for development of walking/bicycle trails.